Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 TR

12/16/2014

SHEET

103670075

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the marks that should not have been part of the Change of Name Assignment previously recorded on Reel 005400 Frame 0109. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	111 A /A Q /3A 1:A	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jean Jennings	and a residual to the second of the second o
Street Address:	126 South Main Street	the control of the co
City:	Ann Arbor	and incommendational and incommendation of the commendation of the
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85687494	JEAN KNOWS CARS	
Serial Number:	85687516	JEAN KNOWS CARS	
Registration Number:	4419636	JEAN KNOWS CARS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3105319376

Phone:

(310) 531-9900

Email:

trademark@enthusiastnetwork.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Diana R. Malhis

Address Line 1:

831 South Douglas Street

Address Line 4:

El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Diana R. Malhis

file:///C:/Users/EValenciano/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet... 12/16/2014

Signature:		/Diana R. Malhis/	•		* *		
Date:	·	12/10/2014					
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment-tm-5377-0972#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5377-0972#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5377-0972#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5377-0972#page4.tif							
oodioo monificationi un	and the transfer of the	***************************************				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(%)
RECEIPT INFORMATIO							**
RECEIPT INFORMATIO	N	8					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

12/10/2014 900309609

ETAS ID: TM325728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the marks that should not have been part of the Change of Name Assignment previously recorded on Reel 005400 Frame 0109. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEN: The Enthusiast Network Magazines, Inc.	FORMERLY Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	10/08/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jean Jennings	
Street Address:	126 South Main Street	
City:	Ann Arbor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85687494	JEAN KNOWS CARS
Serial Number:	85687516	JEAN KNOWS CARS
Registration Number:	4419636	JEAN KNOWS CARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3105319376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(310) 531-9900

Email:

trademark@enthusiastnetwork.com

Correspondent Name:

Diana R. Malhis

Address Line 1:

831 South Douglas Street

12/10/2014

Address Line 4:

El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana R. Malhis
SIGNATURE:	/Diana R. Malhis/

Total Attachments: 4

DATE SIGNED:

source=assignment-tm-5377-0972#page1.tif

P \$90.00 856874

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0261

source=assignment-tm-5377-0972#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5377-0972#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5377-0972#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0262

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Source Interlink Magazines, LLC (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registration applications and/or registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Assigned Property");

WHEREAS, Jean Jennings ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and delivered and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, including without limitation, the goodwill arising therefrom and relating thereto, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue thereunder and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or such similar person, to issue any registrations on said Assigned Property to Assignee, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such registrations have been granted a fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as are necessary or desirable in the perfection, defense, and enjoyment of this grant, including without limitation any proceedings or transactions involving the Assigned Property.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

4948-5883-7150, v. 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals to this Assignment on the date after their signatures.

SOURCE INTERLINK MAGAZINES, LLC

William A. Sutman

Name:

EVP, CFO & Treasurer

Date:

Its:

Name: Jeen Jemlings

Maria

4848-5883-7150, v. 2

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Reg. No.	Mark
85687516		JEAN KNOWS CARS
85687494		JEAN KNOWS CARS
85687507	4419636	JEAN KNOWS CARS

4848-6683-7160, v. 2

REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 12/10/2014